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VIA E-MAIL

January 30, 2024

Fredrikson & Byron, P.A.
Attorneys and Advisors

1133 Colege Drive, Suite 1000
Bismarck, ND 58501-1215
Main: 701.221.8700
fredlaw.com

RE: Case No. PU-22-391
SCS Carbon Transport LLC
Midwest Carbon Express Project
Notice of Supplemental Filings

TO: ALL PARTIES OF RECORD

Please be advised that SCS Carbon Transport LLC ("Summit") has filed with the North
Dakota Public Service Commission ("Commission") the following responses to the Commission's
October 17, 2023 Request for Supplemental Filing and Data Request 3 (Docket No. 409):

Requested Filings:

3 .1.1 Detailed maps and available survey and studies along the proposed reroutes.
The supplemental filing must identify the percentage of land surveyed by
county. See Docket No. 435.

3.1.2 Updated agency consultations on the proposed route. See Docket No. 435.

3.1.5 A comprehensive analysis of a southern route around Bismarck. The
analysis should compare relative adverse effects to the proposed route. See
Docket No. 432.

Data Requests:

3.3 Please identify what percentage ofeasements have been obtained by county
(Update to Docket No. 411). See Docket No. 433.

E-mail service could not be completed due to the size of certain of these filings.
Accordingly, please advise the undersigned ifyou are unable to access any ofthe foregoing filings
from the Commission's website1 and a compact disc or flash drive containing these filings will be
mailed to you.

Should you have any questions, please ,

LB/tjg

1 https ://apps.psc.nd. gov/webapps/cases/pscasedetail?getld=22&getld2=391 #



STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

SCS Carbon Transport LLC
Midwest Carbon Express CO2 Project
Sitting Application

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

CASE NO. PU-22-391

I, the undersigned, being of legal age, hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the

following:

1. Notice Regarding Supplemental Filings.

was, on January 30, 2024, filed with the North Dakota Public Service Commission and served

electronically to the following:

Hope L. Hogan
hlhogan@nd.gov

Zachary Pelham
zep@pearce-durick.com

Bradley N. Wiederholt
bwiederholt@bgwattomeys.com

David Knoll
david@bismarck-attomeys.com

Kevin Pranis
kpranis@liunagroc.com

Julie Lawyer
bc08@nd.gov

John Schuh
jschuh@nd.gov

Randall J. Bakke
rbakke@bgwattomeys.com

Steven Leibel
steve@bismarck-attomeys.com

Brian E. Jorde
bjorde@dominalaw.com

Derrick Braaten
derrick@braatenlawfirm.com

Patrick Zomer
Pat.Zomer@lawmoss.com



Dated this 30th day of January, 2024.

[3y.I
Lawrence Bender,
1133 College Drive, Suite 1000
Bismarck, ND 58501
(701) 221-8700
lbender@fredlaw.com
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